	CASI 11-30-1998
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	
MPS	NOV 1 2 1998
11 12/90 RECORDA	ATION FÖRM COVER SHEET
11 12/10	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
New New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File  W Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
No. 20 Company	X   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Month Day Year     3   10   98
Name (line 1) Fernand Labrie Name (line 2)	3 10 70
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Yves Merand	3 10 98
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Schering Corporation  Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 2000 Calloning Hill	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
ZOOU GATTOPING HITT	L KOAD (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Kenilworth	New Jersey USA 07033 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
998 SBURNS 00000018 190365 08966263	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
81 40.00 CH	·

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	(908) 298-5037
Name Thomas D. Hoffman		
Address (line 1) Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990		
Address (line 2) Schering-Plough Corporat	tion	
Address (time 3) 2000 Galloping Hill Road		
Address (line 4) Kenilworth, New Jersey	07033-0530	
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachme	f pages of the attached conveyance documnts.	nent #
Application Number(s) or Patent i		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers ) Paten	of for the same property).  It Number(s)
08/966,263		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	ion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application numbe only if a U.S. Application Numbers and been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties  Enter th	e total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account	if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0365
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge an attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.  Thomas D. Hoffman  Name of Person Signing	nd belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to deposi Signature	and correct and any it account are authorized, as

								ent and	Department of Commerce int and Trademark Office PATENT										
Conveying	Party	(ies)				Ma	rk if add	dition	nal nar	nes of c	onveyin	g pari	ties :	ettach	ned				
Enter additiona	i Conv	reying	Parties								•					Mon		on Dati lay Y	e 'ear
Name (line 1)		larc	Fourn	ier												3		10	98
Name (line 2)																Ex	ecuti:	on Dat	e
Name (line 1)			······································		<del></del>	- <del></del> -						<del></del>			$\neg$	Mon	th D	ay Y	ear
Name (line 2)									·										
Name (line 1)	_																th C	on Dati Day V	'ear
Name (line 2)	 													_		L			
																			<del></del>
Receiving F	_							<u> </u>	lark if	additio	nal name	es of ı	recei	ving	partie	s attach	ed		
Enter additions	al Rece	eiving i	Party(ies	s)															
Name (line	1)															If documents is an as			ecorded nd the
Name (line :	2)								.,,							receivir domicil States,	ed in	the Un	ited
Address (line	1)															of a do is attac must be	hed.	(Desig	esentative nation
Address (line	2)															docum Assign	ent fro	om .	
Address (line	3)												] [				]		
			•	City					State	/Country				Zi	ip Cod	•			
Name (line	1)															If docur	signn	nent an	d the
Name (line	2)															receivin domicil States,	ed in	the Uni	
Address (line	1)																d. (D	esigna	ative is tion must ment from
Address (line	2)					_										Assign			
Address (line	3)		C.	tv					Stat	e/Countr			] [		Zip C	ode	]		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached																			
Enter either			-					∟ ber (t								me prop	erty)		
-			lication					ı								er(s)			

PATENT

REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0291

Case: PD0794

(Joint)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For one dollar (\$1.00) a	and other goo	d and val	luable con	sideration paid to	o us.	
(1) Fernand Labrie					,	
(3) Marc Fournier,		,				
respectively residing at		<del></del>				
(1) 2989 De la Promenade St	e-Foy (Quebe	ec). Québ	ec G1W 2	J5 CANADA		
(2) 3101, de Montreux, Ste-Fo	y (Québec),	Québec (	31W 3A1	CANADA		
(3) 105, des Oliviers, Lévis (Q	uébec), Quél	pec G6V	8W8 CAN	ADA		
de la Promenade, Ste-Foy (Qu do hereby sell, assign and tran countries of the world in and to "STABLE AI	sfer to said <b>A</b> any and all of	SSIGNEI f our inve	E each of one of the each of t	our entire right, ti I discoveries in		
as described and/or claimed in March 10, 1998		•	executed Labrie			
March 10, 1998		Yves Me				
March 10,1998			urnier			
					<del></del>	
	by					
and subsequently officially iden November 7, 1997	ntified as Appl					
in and to the right to file patent	applications i	in the nar	ne of ASS	IGNEE, its desig	nee, or in any or a	all of

in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which a Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

SIGNED at	Ste-Foy (Québec) Qué	bec, Canada
this	day of1	4 R C H , 1998.
		Terus Tolici
		Fernard Labrie
		11 Mbin
		Yvee Merand
		Marc Fournier
		(signature of Assignor/s)
, HELENE	ROBRIGUE	declare that I was personally present and did
	<u>rie. Yves Merand and Marc</u> ne of Assignor/s)	Fournier
duly sign and execut	e the above agreement.	
		Keilene Ladrigue
		(signature of witness)

**RECORDED: 11/12/1998**